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territory %. adopted and declared to be the great seal of the state of Wiseon-
adopted, 84m sin, until another shall be prepared and adopted in its stead. 

HARRISON C. HOBART. 
Speaker of the dIssembly, 

J. E. HOLMES, 
Lt. Governor and President of the Senate. 

Approved, March 22, 1849. 
NELSON DEWEY. 

Chap 142 An act to change the name of the town of Juneau, in the county of 
Dodge. 

THE people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate 
and Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. That the name of the town of Juneau, in Dodge 
county, be and the same is hereby changed to that of Lonaira, and 
hereafter shall be known and designated by that name. 

HARRISON C. HOBART, 
Speaker of the Assembly. 

JOHN E. HOLMES, 
Lt. governor and president of the senate. 

Approved, March 22, 1849. 
NELSON DEWEY. 

Chap 143 An act to declare certain roads in Johnstown, Rock county, lawful high- 
ways. 

THE people of the state. of Wihonsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows : 

SECTION 1. All roads in the town of Johnstown in Rock 
county, as altered or laid out by the commissioners of highways 
of said town, during the years 1847 and 1848, are hereby declar. 
ed lawful highways. 

An act to orgaike the town of Grande Chute, in Brown oonnty. 

TILE People of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate 
and 	embl y, do enact as follows : • 

Prantle, 	 Tex 1. SO mug* of the town of Kaukalin in Brown rout,. 

Chute. tv, as is Contained in tliwnships mimbered twenty ,one and twenty-
two north, of rang.es  numbered fourteen, fifteen, sixteen and seven-
teen east, is hereby set oil' from said town of Kaukalin. and or- 
ganized into a separate town by the nameof Grande Chute, and 

Lomira. 

HARRISON C. HOBART, 
Speaker of the Assembly. 

JOHN E. HOLMES, 
Lt. Governor and President of the Senate. 

Approved, March 22, 1849. 
NELSON DEWEY. 
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Vie. first town Meeting shall be held at Johason's tavern, in the 
ainaid town so set off on the first Tuesday of April next. 

Sac. 2. This act shall take effect on the first Tuesday of April 
texL 

HARRISON C. HOBART, 
Speaker of the Assembly. 

J. E. HOLMES, 
Lt. Goverrto and President of the Senate. 

Appretred, March 22, 1849. 
NELSON DEWEY. 

Ittn act supplerdentary to an aet to incorporate the Milwaukee Mutual Chap 145 • Eire Iasuranoe Company, approved December 27, 1837, and. an act to 
amend an act to incorporate the Milwaukee Mutual Fire,Insuranoe 
Company, approved February 4, 1847. 

THE People of he State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate , 
'and Assembly, do enact as follows : 

SECTION h That every member of said company shall be, Obligations of 
•and hereby is bound and obligates [obligated] to pay his portion members. 
of all losses and expenses happening to, or accruing in and to said 
company ; and all buildings insured in and by and with said com-
pany, together with all tight, title, and interest of the assured to 
the lands on tvhich they stand, a description of which ,shall be set 
forth in the application for the insurance, if owned by the party, 
insured, shall be pledged to said company and the said company 
shall have a lien thereon, against the assured for the amount of 
his, her, or their premium note, during the continuance of his, her, 
or their policy or policies. 

SEc. 2. In case Of any loss or damage by fire, happening to 
any -member, upon property insured in and with said company, Duty of di. 
the said member shall give notice thereof in writing to the secre reccors.  
tary of said company, within twenty days from the time such loss 
or damage may have occurred, and the directors of said company, 
upon an examination and view of the testimony taken or to be 
taken in relation,to such loss, may within thirty days after notice 
of such loss as aforesaid, either allow the whole of such claim or 
in part, or may 'reject the whole ; and if the claimant is not satis-
fied with the determination of the directors of said company, for 
the time being, the matter may be submitted to three referees, if 
the parties can so agree, one of which referees . shall be selected ' 
by each of the parties in interest, and the third by the referees so 
'agreed upon ; and after a hearing before the referees, selected as 
aforesaid, the said referees shall make and certify their determina-
tion in the mattet to the secretary of said company, and to, the 
claimant Or claimants ; and such determination shall be final in the 
ttatter, if submitted as aforesaid ; but in case no agreement shall 
ho made between the parties for a referee* as above mentioned, Party insured 
the party insured may bring an action against said company for may bring 
such loss or damages. at the next or some succeeding term of the " It ' 
aireeit court, to be holden in and for the county of Milwaukee in • 
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